

The Belfast Gazette published by Authority.

Registered as a newspaper.

FRIDAY, MAY 24, 1935

TRADE BOARDS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1923.

DRESSMAKING AND WOMEN'S LIGHT CLOTHING TRADE BOARD (NORTHERN IRELAND).

The Trade Board established by the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland under powers conferred by the Trade Boards Act (Northern Ireland), 1923, for the Dressmaking and Women's Light Clothing Trade in Northern Ireland hereby give notice that they have received notification, dated the 16th May, 1935, that the Ministry of Labour has made an Order, confirming minimum rates of wages as varied by the Trade Board as aforesaid, and specifying the twentieth day of May, 1935, as the date from which they shall become effective.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the minimum rates of wages above referred to and information as to their application will be given if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

Signed by Order of the Trade Board this 17th day of May, 1935.

A. N. DAUNT,

Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards, Stormont, Belfast.

TRADE BOARDS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1923.

LINEN AND COTTON HANDKERCHIEF AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND LINEN PIECE GOODS TRADE BOARD (NORTHERN IRELAND).

The Trade Board established by the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland under powers conferred by the Trade Boards Act (Northern Ireland), 1923, for the Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Trade in Northern Ireland hereby give notice that they have received notification, dated the 10th May, 1935, that the Ministry of Labour has made an Order confirming minimum rates of wages as varied by the Trade Board as aforesaid, and specifying the Twentieth day of May, 1935, as the date from which they shall become effective.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the minimum rates of wages above referred to and information as to their application will be given if, in the opinion of the Trade Board the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

Signed by Order of the Trade Board this 17th day of May, 1935.

A. N. DAUNT,

Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards, Stormont, Belfast.